## Town of Jefferson Resolution 12-19A Broadband Grant Resolution

WHEREAS, the Town of Jefferson has pledged financial support to Jefferson County/Thrive ED for an application to the Pubic Service Commission Broadband Expansion Grant for 2020; and

WHEREAS, expansion of Broadband in the Town of Jefferson would be a benefit to the residents and businesses of the Town; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Jefferson Town Board supports the application of the Jefferson County/Thrive ED to the Public Service Commission of Wisconsin for the purpose of upgrading broadband service in the area, and hereby pledge \$1,000.00 in financial support contingent upon the grant award.

Adopted this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2019	).	
Michael Hollinger, Chair	Curtis Backlund, Supervisor	
Gregg Hill, Supervisor	Jim Mode, Supervisor	
Tracie Stammer, Supervisor	_	
ATTEST TO:		
Tina Barnes, Clerk		